32
Dimensions
Medidas del espacio ocupado
FULL EXTENSION RUNNER FIXED TO THE DRAWER FRONT BY CLIP
SMOVE: FULLY INTEGRATED IN THE RUNNER, DECELERATES THE CLOSING ACTION OF THE
DRAWER.
Product features: ANSI - Grade 1
-  Load capacity: 75 lbs dynamic/100 lbs static.

- Acabado: zincado plateado.
Example: For a 15” inside cabinet width and a 5/8” thick drawer, subtract 3/8” from the inside width of 15” = 14-5/8” drawer width.
Ejemplo: Para un cajón con ancho interno de 15” y espesor de 5/8”, quitar 3/8” del ancho interno de 15” = 14-5/8” ancho cajón.
 For drawer side thickness of 16 mm (5/8”) 15 mm (19/32”) 14 mm (9/16”) 13 mm (1/2”) 12 mm (15/32”)
 Para espesor lateral del cajón de
 Deduct from inside cabinet width 9 mm (3/8”) 11 mm (7/16”) 13 mm (1/2”) 15 mm (5/8”) 17 mm (21/32”)
 Deducir del ancho interno del mueble
CALCULATION FORMULA FOR OUTSIDE DRAWER WIDTH
FÓRMULA DE CÁLCULO PARA ANCHO EXTERNO CAJÓN
Adar_Futura USA Ed 05 12-2011.indd   32 11/01/12   17:30
33
    FUTURA DRAWER LENGTH          RUNNER LENGTH    METAL SOCKET   PLASTIC SOCKET  METAL/PLASTIC SOCKET
 Part Number           (LC)       (LN)
    Código   LARGO CAJÓN            LARGO CORREDERA       ADAPTADOR       ADAPTADOR           ADAPTADOR
   FUTURA           (LC)       (LN)        METÁLICO       PLÁSTICO    METÁLICO/PLÁSTICO
  A7555/229    229 mm (9”)      266 mm   273 mm (10-3/4”)   288 mm (11-11/32”)
  A7555/305    305 mm (12”)      315 mm 326 mm (12-13/16”)  330 mm (13”)   365 mm (14-3/8”)
  A7555/381    381 mm (15”)      391 mm 403 mm (15-7/8”)  407 mm (16”)   442 mm (17-7/16”)
  A7555/457    457 mm (18”)      467 mm 479 mm (18-7/8”)  483 mm (19”)   518 mm (20-3/8”)
  A7555/533    533 mm (21”)      543 mm 555 mm (21-7/8”)  559 mm (22-3/4”)   594 mm (23-3/8”)
MINIMUM INSIDE
CABINET DEPTH
PROFUNDIDAD INTERNA
MÍNIMA MUEBLE